
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Meliadine - Security - Final Numbers
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Sep 11, 2024 at 10:30 AM
Draft To: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

From: Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>
Date: Wed, Sept 11, 2024, 9:10 a.m.
Subject: Meliadine - Security - Final Numbers
To: Karen Kharatyan-NWB <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Colleen
Prather <colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>, Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Luis Manzo
<dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Katz, Jonathan <jkatz@tmlawyers.com>, Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.
ca>, Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca <jeff.hart@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>

Dear Karén,
On behalf of the Kivalliq Inuit Association (KivIA) and Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada
(CIRNAC), Agnico Eagle Mines Limited (Agnico Eagle) is pleased to provide confirmation to the Nunavut Water
Board (NWB) that all three parties have mutually agreed on the security associated with the 2AM-MEL1631
Water Licence Amendment.  The global security has been agreed at $158,450,658.

 

With further discussion and agreement, all three parties agreed to dividing the global security amount into three
tranches. The agreed breakdown of the tranches is provided in the attached Schedule C, to be amended to the
Water Licence Amendment.

 

All three parties are comfortable to provide this confirmation at the Final Hearing September 11-12, 2024.

 

Sincerely,

KivIA, CIRNAC, and Agnico Eagle

 

  

Jennifer Range  Regulatory Specialist 
jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555  
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - 11600, rue Louis-Bisson - Mirabel, Quebec, Canada J7N 1G9
agnicoeagle.com facebook.com/agnicoeagle  instagram.com/agnicoeagle 

twitter.com/agnicoeagle  linkedin.com/company/312686 
youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos 
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